# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WesTech Engineering LLC		03/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WesTech Engineering, LLC
Street Address:	3665 South West Temple
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1741137	ADSORPTION CLARIFIER
Registration Number:	766702	AERALATER
Registration Number:	1410370	AERALATER
Registration Number:	1190549	AQUARITROL
Registration Number:	981603	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	837937	CENTROL
Registration Number:	3046746	CONTRAFAST
Registration Number:	599016	CONTRAFLO
Registration Number:	2691480	MULTIBLOCK
Registration Number:	1125173	MULTIWASH
Registration Number:	1301484	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	1534167	TRI-MITE
Registration Number:	4913701	WESTECH
Registration Number:	6014967	LAZERFLO
Registration Number:	6201476	EVENFLO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015371799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0867 900619732

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015187629

**Email:** rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

SIGNATURE: /Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45393/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3-Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0868

Date:

This form must be type written or comput. Receipt Number:

Amount Paid:

USIZOIZUZT 8829786 \$37.00

MAR 26 2028

Uteh Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code



State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Amendment to Certificate of Organization

Non-Refundabi	Processing	Fee:	\$37.00
---------------	------------	------	---------

Pursuant to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual named below causes this Amendment to the Certificate of

Organization to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corpora	ations for filing, and states as follows:
ntity Number: 12212833-0160	
he name of the limited liability company is: Westech Eng	lineering LLC
he Certificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth	n herein (complete all that apply):
There is a change in the name of the limited liability of WesTech Engineering, LLC	company to:
The Certificate of Organization is amended as follow.  The amended name includes a comma, and the "T capitalized.	
WesTech Engineering, LLC's agent of record shou Corporation Service Company 15 West South Temple Suite 600 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101	ıld be:
Filing date of initial certificate January 14, 2021  Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing	
•	The state of the s
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amenda examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge a	42
Name: Greg Howell	Signed: Jug Hawell
Title: CFO	Dated: 3/23/21
der GRAMA (63G-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Divi	

may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

**屬限第25/21 M10**:29

State of Utah Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this 2 day of 2 1
In this office of this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof.

Division Director

01/14

RECORDED: 05/26/2021

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0869**